

Contact
Erin Hockman
Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority
ehockman@ridedart.com
515-283-8132

No DART service on Independence Day

The Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority (DART) will not operate bus service and administrative offices will be closed on Independence Day, Monday, July 4, 2022. Bus service will operate on the day before and after the holiday.

Holiday service schedule

DART will operate the following service for Independence Day

- Friday, July 1, 2022 DART buses will operate regular weekday service schedules. Service on the D-Line will be extended to transport riders to and from the Iowa State Capitol Complex for the Yankee Doodle Pops concert.
- Saturday, July 2, 2022 DART buses will operate regular Saturday service schedule.
- Sunday, July 3, 2022 DART buses will operate regular Sunday service schedule.
- Monday, July 4, 2022 DART will not operate service. All offices and DART Central Station closed.

D-Line Saturday service

DART will continue to operate special Saturday service hours on the D-Line shuttle to run from 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. to accommodate riders traveling to and from the Downtown Des Moines Farmers' Market for the rest of the market season. In addition, DART will extend service on the D-Line to transport riders to and from the Yankee Doodle Pops concert. More information on DART's D-Line service is available online at ridedart.com/DLine.

The Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority (DART) is lowa's largest, and only, regional transit agency, providing service in and around Polk County. DART operates a family of transportation services, providing nearly 4.5 million annual rides that connect thousands of people every day to jobs, school, healthcare and other essential destinations. Twelve member governments make up DART's service area, where the agency carries out its mission to enrich lives, connect communities and expand opportunities for central lowans. For more information about DART services, schedules, route changes, or directions to the nearest DART stop, visit the website at <u>ridedart.com</u>, download the free MyDART app or call 515-283-8100.

###